The aggregate number of OPG Shares which may fall to be issued upon conversion in full of the
Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price of HK$0.15 per OPG Share is 79,000,000 OPG
Shares, representing 7.9% of OPG’s existing issued share capital and approximately 7.32% of its
issued share capital as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares (assuming
that there will be no other change to the issued share capital of OPG between the date of this joint
announcement and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds).

As at the date of this joint announcement, OPG has 1,000,000,000 OPG Shares in issue. The
following table illustrates the shareholding structure of OPG (i) as at the date of this joint
announcement; and (ii) upon conversion in full of the Convertible Bonds (assuming that there will
be no other change to the issued share capital of OPG between the date of this joint announcement
and the full conversion of the Convertible Bonds):

As at the date of
this joint announcement

Upon full conversion of
the Convertible Bonds

Number of
OPG Shares

Shareholding
percentage

Number of
OPG

Shares

Approximate
shareholding

percentage
(Note 3)

Shareholders

Charm Act (Note 1) 325,000,000 32.50 325,000,000 30.12
Straum Investments Limited (Note 2) 157,500,000 15.75 157,500,000 14.60
The Placees – – 79,000,000 7.32
Other public OPG Shareholders 517,500,000 51.75 517,500,000 47.96

Total 1,000,000,000 100 1,079,000,000 100

Notes:

1. Charm Act is wholly owned by CSG. Accordingly, CSG is deemed to be interested in such 325,000,000 OPG
Shares held by Charm Act for the purpose of SFO.

2. Straum Investments Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Yu Chun Fai. Accordingly, Mr. Yu Chun Fai is deemed to
be interested in such 157,500,000 OPG Shares held by Straum Investments Limited for the purpose of SFO.
On the other hand, Ms. Choi Hiu Wa is the wife of Mr. Yu Chun Fai and hence Ms. Choi Hiu Wa is deemed to
be interested in such 157,500,000 OPG Shares due to the interest of her spouse (i.e. Mr. Yu Chun Fai) for the
purpose of SFO.